technical capabilities of the firm (with documentary evidence i.e. firm registration paper, 

experience with other offices/organizations etc.) 

6. The second envelope superscripted “Financial Bid” should contain rates only for 

Annual contract as per Annexure-III. 

7. EMD [Earnest Money Deposit]: USD 235/- (US Dollars Two Hundred Thirty 

Five only) by way of Banker’s cheque/Demand Draft in favour of the Embassy of India, 

Dili. Any bid not accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit/Tender Security Amount shall 

be rejected. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 30 days after the